

ACE Supply

32900 Capitol Street
Livonia, MI 48150
Jamieg@acesupplyus.com
734-237-7778



Estimate

SO-ACE-1401

Date:

9/8/2025**Bill To**

ACE Supply

P: (734) 237-7778

Remit Payment To

ACE Supply Livonia
32900 Capitol Street
Livonia, MI 48150

Service Order**Purchase Order****Authorizer**

SO-ACE-1401

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Customer Comment:				
Prep for Sale				
Cause: Standard Process for all Units Sold by ACE				
Labor	Recommended Correction: Chassis / Chassis / Prep for Sale	50.00000	\$110.00	\$5,500.00
Parts	Dirty Core for BATTERY	-3	\$29.00	-\$87.00
Parts	Inherent Core for BATTERY	3	\$29.00	\$87.00
Parts	BATTERY	3	\$108.67	\$326.01
Parts	3" BANDLOCLx 2-1/2" BLK HEX BUSHING - A	1	\$18.76	\$18.76
Parts	GASKET, CAP 3" Y STRAINER - A	2	\$1.85	\$3.70
Parts	ACE mud flap long - A	2	\$12.14	\$24.28
Parts	TUBING 3/4" ID x 1"OD - A	10	\$1.50	\$15.00
Parts	1" MORFS x 1" MNPT ADP	2	\$15.36	\$30.72
Parts	FEMALE SEAL LOK, SWIVEL LONG (GAP VAX)	2	\$32.01	\$64.02
Parts	DOOR ACTUATOR FOR INTERNATIONAL	1	\$52.99	\$52.99
Parts	11R22.5G APOLLO ENDUCOMBI RD CS	4	\$444.8875	\$1,779.55
Parts	425/65R22.5L SUMITOMO ST 520 WB	2	\$1,051.01	\$2,102.02
Parts	3" 45 DEGREE ELBOW	1	\$80.13	\$80.13
Parts	DIG PIG SILENCER NOZZLE 10.0 - A	1	\$550.00	\$550.00
Parts	HXX D-Gun - A	1	\$118.30	\$118.30
Parts	DIG LANCE 1/2" X 60" WITH FITTINGS - A	1	\$60.35	\$60.35
Parts	FITTING, 1/2" MALExFEMALE SS D - A	1	\$6.40	\$6.40
Parts	QUICK DISC. X 1/2" NPT FEMALE - A	2	\$16.03	\$32.06
Parts	FITTING, 1/2" MALExMALE SS DIS - A	1	\$3.95	\$3.95
Parts	BALL VALVE 1" 2 WAY 5000 PSI - A	1	\$55.01	\$55.01
Parts	REFURBISHED D-2 GOVENOR - A	1	\$31.49	\$31.49
Parts	LEADER HOSE 1" X 15' - A	1	\$81.60	\$81.60
Parts	1 INCH HIGH PRESSURE SWIVEL (FRONT HOSE REEL) - A	1	\$346.03	\$346.03

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Parts	1" HYDRAULIC HOSE 3000PSI - A	1	\$11.00	\$11.00
Parts	MANHOLE HOOK 36" - A	1	\$24.85	\$24.85
Parts	ENZ SPINNER NOZZLE	1	\$500.00	\$500.00
Parts	KEG CLEANING NOZZLE	1	\$500.00	\$500.00
Parts	8" BAND LOCK CLAMP - A	3	\$23.50	\$70.50
Parts	HOSE, 3"X 36' TYGER TAIL - A	1	\$34.10	\$34.10
Parts	ADJUSTABLE HYDRANT WRENCH - HEAVY DUTY	1	\$18.95	\$18.95
Parts	15" 28LBS GAS STRUT - A	3	\$10.065	\$30.20
Parts	2.5" x 25' WATER FILL HOSE ASSY - A	1	\$80.20	\$80.20
Parts	2.5" MNPT x 2.5" ADPTR - A	2	\$13.90	\$27.80
Parts	ON ROAD DIESEL FUEL - A	25	\$3.50	\$87.50

PM:

Chassis PM Service

Cause: Customer request (PM)

Labor	Correction: Chassis / Chassis / 9/11 Luke - Performed Chassis PM Service. 9/12 Luke - Finish Performed Chassis PM Service.	4.00000	\$110.00	\$440.00
Parts	Dirty Core for BENDIX AD-IP AIR DRYER	-1	\$58.99	-\$58.99
Parts	Inherent Core for BENDIX AD-IP AIR DRYER	1	\$58.99	\$58.99
Parts	CAB AIR FILTER	1	\$15.31	\$15.31
Parts	OIL 15W40 - A	8	\$14.39	\$115.12
Parts	AIR FILTER	1	\$61.31	\$61.31
Parts	OIL FILTER	1	\$51.83	\$51.83
Parts	FUEL/WATER SEPERATOR	1	\$67.62	\$67.62
Parts	AIR FILTER	1	\$74.11	\$74.11
Parts	BENDIX AD-IP AIR DRYER	1	\$149.99	\$149.99

PM:

Module PM Service

Cause: Customer request (PM)

Labor	Correction: Module / Module / 9/12 Luke - Performed Module PM Service	4.00000	\$110.00	\$440.00
Parts	HYDRAULIC FILTER (SBF-7500-8Z10B CROSS, GAP VAX)	2	\$68.29	\$136.58
Parts	ATF FULL SYNTHETIC - A	11	\$7.6995	\$84.69
Parts	Blower gear oil - A	10	\$7.42	\$74.20

PM:

Federal Annual DOT Inspection w/ Checklist

Cause: Customer request (PM)

Labor	Correction: Chassis / Chassis / 9/8 Matt - Performed Federal Annual DOT Inspection 9/15 Joe - Filled out D.O.T. paperwork and put in the cab with a sticker	2.00000	\$110.00	\$220.00
Parts	fire ext 2.75 LB - A	1	\$36.18	\$36.18

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Parts	SPRINGBRAKE 3" LONG STROKE - A	1	\$70.99	\$70.99
	Shop Supplies			\$0.00

Unit: 13867 (Gapvax) **VIN:** 3HAWPSUT5HL571953

Fleet #: MC1511-0263

2017 International SF537

Chassis: 28,121 Miles

Engine: 5,612 Hours

PTO: 0 Hours

Subtotal \$14,705.40

Exempt (0% of \$0.00) \$0.00

Total \$14,705.40

*: Core charges not included in total. You will be charged for any core that is not in returnable condition. This charge may be applied on a separate invoice.

The details and the estimate for the repairs provided above are based on our first inspection and do not constitute a guarantee that no further work or parts will be required. The estimate is not a guarantee of the final price of the repairs. The total bill of work and final price will be as per the details available on completion of the repairs. Other terms and conditions as applicable. If you authorize us to perform the above repairs, either verbally or in writing, you agree to pay in full for the work performed and parts required.

Customer Signature: _____

Printed Name: _____ **Date:** _____